General Description
The DS1091L is a low-cost clock generator that is factory-
trimmed to output frequencies from 130kHz to 66.6MHz
with a nominal accuracy of ±0.25%. The device can also
produce a center- or down-dithered spread-spectrum out-
put with pin-selectable dither magnitude and rate.
Assembled in an 8-pin µMAX® package, the DS1091L is
designed to operate with a 3.0V to 3.6V power supply

Visit www.maxim-ic.com/support for information/questions concerning custom frequencies.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz)
DS1091LUA-027+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Center 27.0
DS1091LUA-033+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Center 33.3
DS1091LUA-066+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Center 66.6
DS1091LUA-xxx+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Center Custom (Contact Factory)
DS1091LUB-027+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Down 27.0
DS1091LUB-033+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Down 33.3
DS1091LUB-066+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Down 66.6
DS1091LUB-xxx+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX Down Custom (Contact Factory)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
(TA = -40°C to +125°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional